BID TABULATION

CONTRACT NO.: D6D3.POC.013 **WBS NO.:** DF16606.2024011

ROUTE: SR 1215 (Hazelwood Ct.) DATE: 2/18/2021
PROJECT: Pipe Removal & Replacement COUNTY: Columbus

			Rufus Young Construction		Simmons Public Utility		Columbus Utilities		BMCO Construction		JYMCO Construction		BBUDC, Inc.		
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,513.00	\$2,513.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
2	Grading	1	LS	\$11,490.00	\$11,490.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$21,400.00	\$21,400.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
3	Borrow	40	CY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$4.50	\$180.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$19.00	\$760.00
4	48" HDPE Pipe Culvert	100	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$240.00	\$24,000.00
5	Pipe Removal	45	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$20.00	\$900.00	\$98.00	\$4,410.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.00
6	#57 Stone	270	TON	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$4,050.00	\$15.00	\$4,050.00	\$25.00	\$6,750.00	\$24.00	\$6,480.00	\$15.00	\$4,050.00
7	Aggregate Base Course	48	TON	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$960.00	\$15.00	\$720.00	\$20.00	\$960.00	\$28.00	\$1,344.00	\$15.00	\$720.00
8	Rip Rap, Class B	80	TON	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00
9	Dewatering	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
10	Temporary Silt Fence	50	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00
11	Matting For Erosion Control	160	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2.50	\$400.00	\$6.00	\$960.00	\$1.50	\$240.00	\$9.00	\$1,440.00	\$12.00	\$1,920.00
12	Wattle	40	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4.00	\$160.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$9.00	\$360.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$800.00
13	Seeding And Mulching	0.1	AC	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$800.00
		TOT	ΔL		\$13,890.00		\$26,020.00		\$31,795.00		\$44,403.00		\$53,824.00		\$66,650.00

				Tarhee	I Concrete	Barnhill Contracting		Richey Grading & Hauling		Steven Edwards Const.		VISCO Transportation	
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$29,275.00	\$29,275.00
2	Grading	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$16,400.00	\$16,400.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00
3	Borrow	40	CY	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$16.00	\$640.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
4	48" HDPE Pipe Culvert	100	LF	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$87.00	\$8,700.00	\$145.00	\$14,500.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
5	Pipe Removal	45	LF	\$75.00	\$3,375.00	\$96.00	\$4,320.00	\$85.00	\$3,825.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$65.00	\$2,925.00
6	#57 Stone	270	TON	\$70.00	\$18,900.00	\$27.00	\$7,290.00	\$18.00	\$4,860.00	\$10.00	\$2,700.00	\$30.00	\$8,100.00
7	Aggregate Base Course	48	TON	\$65.00	\$3,120.00	\$63.00	\$3,024.00	\$18.00	\$864.00	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$30.00	\$1,440.00
8	Rip Rap, Class B	80	TON	\$90.00	\$7,200.00	\$69.00	\$5,520.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00
9	Dewatering	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,320.00	\$15,320.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
10	Temporary Silt Fence	50	LF	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$31.00	\$1,550.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$3.50	\$175.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
11	Matting For Erosion Control	160	SY	\$10.00	\$1,600.00	\$11.00	\$1,760.00	\$6.00	\$960.00	\$16.00	\$2,560.00	\$10.00	\$1,600.00
12	Wattle	40	LF	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$22.00	\$880.00	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$2.00	\$80.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
13	Seeding And Mulching	0.1	AC	\$1,250.00	\$125.00	\$19,500.00	\$1,950.00	\$6,000.00	\$600.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00
	TOTAL		\L		\$68,220.00		\$75,814.00		\$79,889.00		\$80,195.00		\$148,090.00